

16.11.2023

Case file has been taken on the early hearing application moved under section 151 CPC on behalf of the petitioner.

Present; Ms Indira Marla, ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Saffuddin, ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has supplied the copies of applications filed u/o 6 rule 17 and u/o 7 rule 14 CPC to the ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 4 submits that he wants to file reply to the above said applications. Application of early hearing is disposed off accordingly.

Put up on 25.11.2023, the date already fixed, for reply as well as consideration on above said both applications.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:16.11.2023