

Civ DJ 296/25

USHA RANI Vs. BHARTI

03.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sauraj Yadav, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1 despite service.

Perusal of record shows that despite service, none is appearing for defendant no.1. So, defendant no.1 is proceeded ex-parte.

Ld. LAC Sh. Avineet Singh for defendant no.2 (VC).

Perusal of record shows that so far written statement has not been filed by defendant no.2. Ld. counsel for defendant no.2 submits that written statement shall be filed alongwith application for condonation of delay. Whenever any such application is filed, same shall be considered as per rules.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/03.11.2025

At this stage, Sh. Gagan, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 entered appearance. He is informed about next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/03.11.2025